

ORAL ARGUMENT NOT YET SCHEDULED

Nos. 22-5140, 22-5167

**UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT**

CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,
Defendant.

HERITAGE ACTION FOR AMERICA,
Movant-Appellant.

On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Columbia, No. 1:21-cv-406-TJK
Before the Honorable Timothy J. Kelly

**PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER'S
MOTION FOR SUMMARY AFFIRMANCE AND DISMISSAL
FOR LACK OF APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Adav Noti
Kevin P. Hancock
Molly E. Danahy
Hayden Johnson
CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER
1101 14th St. NW, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 736-2200

mdanahy@campaignlegalcenter.org

Counsel for Plaintiff-Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

GLOSSARY OF ABBREVIATIONS v

INTRODUCTION 1

BACKGROUND 2

LEGAL STANDARDS 5

ARGUMENT..... 6

 I. The Court Should Summarily Affirm the District Court’s Denial of
 the Motion to Intervene for Untimeliness 6

 II. The Court Should Dismiss Heritage Action’s Purported Merits
 Appeal for Lack of Appellate Jurisdiction 13

CONCLUSION..... 14

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 16

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 17

ADDENDUM 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

**Authorities upon which appellee principally relies are marked with an asterisk*

Cases:	<u>Page</u>
<i>*Alternative Research & Development Foundation v. Veneman,</i> 262 F.3d 406 (D.C. Cir. 2001).....	14
<i>Amador County, California v. United States Department of the Interior,</i> 772 F.3d 901 (D.C. Cir. 2014).....	12
<i>Associated Builders & Contractors, Inc. v. Herman,</i> 166 F.3d 1248 (D.C. Cir. 1999).....	7
<i>Blumenthal v. Federal Energy Regulatory Commission,</i> 2004 WL 1946450 (D.C. Cir. Sept. 1, 2004).....	14
<i>Cameron v. EMW Women’s Surgical Center., P.S.C.,</i> 142 S. Ct. 1002 (2022).....	10, 13
<i>Campaign Legal Center v. Heritage Action, No. 1:22-cv-1248</i> (D.D.C. May 5, 2022).....	3
<i>Cascade Broadcasting Group Ltd. v. F.C.C.,</i> 822 F.2d 1172 (D.C. Cir. 1987)	5
<i>*Defenders of Wildlife v. Perciasepe,</i> 714 F.3d 1317 (D.C. Cir. 2013).....	13
<i>Defenders of Wildlife v. Salazar,</i> 2013 WL 12316848 (D.D.C. July 17, 2013)	8
<i>Dimond v. District of Columbia,</i> 792 F.2d 179 (D.C. Cir. 1986).....	10
<i>*Karsner v. Lothian,</i> 532 F.3d 876 (D.C. Cir. 2008)	7
<i>*Marino v. Ortiz,</i> 484 U.S. 301 (1988).....	13, 14
<i>National Association for Advancement of Colored People v. New York,</i> 413 U.S. 345 (1973)	6
<i>Paisley v. Central Intelligence Agency,</i> 724 F.2d 201 (D.C. Cir. 1984)	12
<i>Securities and Exchange Commission v. Securities Investor Protection</i> <i>Corporation,</i> 2013 WL 1164306 (D.C. Cir. Mar. 12, 2013).....	6
<i>Smoke v. Norton,</i> 252 F.3d 468 (D.C. Cir. 2001)	14

<i>Stewart v. Rubin</i> , 124 F.3d 1309 (D.C. Cir. 1997)	7
<i>Torres v. Oakland Scavenger Company</i> , 487 U.S. 312 (1988)	13
<i>United States v. American Telephone & Telegraph Company</i> , 642 F.2d 1285 (D.C. Cir. 1980).....	10
* <i>United States v. British American Tobacco Australia Services, Ltd.</i> , 437 F.3d 1235 (D.C. Cir. 2006).....	6, 8, 14
<i>United States v. Scantlebury</i> , 921 F.3d 241 (D.C. Cir. 2019)	5

Statutes:

52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(8)(C)	3
----------------------------------	---

Regulations and Rulemaking Documents:

D.C. Circuit Handbook of Practice & Internal Procedures, § VIII.G.....	5
Fed. R. App. P. 3.....	13
Fed. R. App. P. 4.....	13
Fed. R. Civ. P. 24.....	6
